

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5121/2005

INDIAN EXPLOSIVES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FERTILIZER WORKERS UNION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Mr Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr Shrish Kr Misra, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await service on respondent No.1.

The served respondents are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 16.11.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj